
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3386
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013
HEALTH PROBLEMS IN KBK AREAS 
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any request/proposal from the State Government of Odisha in regard to certain area
specific health problems prevalent in Kalahandi-Bolangir-Koraput area of Odisha; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a): Yes, the Government of Odisha has submitted proposals of setting up 1 General Nurse and Midwife Training Centres (GNMTC)
and 5 Maternal and Child Health Wing (MCH wing) in KBK area of the State. 

(b): The proposals are being appraised by the Government of India. 
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